THE DATASHEET OF
NXB0102DCH
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
NXB0102
Dual supply translating transceiver; auto direction sensing;
3-state
Rev. 6 — 15 November 2023 Product data sheet
1.  General description

• Latch-up performance exceeds 100 mA per JESD 78B Class II
• Specified from −40 °C to +85 °C and −40 °C to +125 °C
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
NXB0102DC -40 °C to +125 °C VSSOP8 plastic very thin shrink small outline package;
8 leads; body width 2.3 mm
SOT765-1
NXB0102GT -40 °C to +125 °C XSON8 plastic extremely thin small outline package;
no leads; 8 terminals; body 1 × 1.95 × 0.5 mm
SOT833-1
NXB0102UN -40 °C to +125 °C WLCSP8 wafer level chip-scale package; 8 bumps;
0.75 × 1.55 × 0.60 mm
SOT8023-1
Nexperia NXB0102
Dual supply translating transceiver; auto direction sensing; 3-state
4.  Marking
Table 2. Marking
Type number Marking code[1]